
Unit Commitment Schedule (UCS)

TIME 0 30 100 130 200 230 300 330 400 430 500 530 600 630 700 730 800 830 900 930 1000 1030 1100 1130 Total
LOAD 11487 11229 10963 10703 10486 10311 10146 10012 9884 9807 9754 9733 9766 9810 9624 9270 9248 9528 9782 10044 10388 10655 10903 11032 258,457
EGATDC -30 -30 -30 -30 -30 -30 -30 -30 -30 -30 -30 -30 -30 -30 -30 -30 -30 -30 -30 -30 -30 -30 -30 -30 -720
CUFG 55 55 55 55 55 55 55 55 55 55 55 55 55 55 55 55 55 55 55 55 55 55 55 55 1,320
CUFK 28 28 28 28 28 28 28 28 28 28 28 28 28 28 28 28 28 28 28 28 28 28 28 28 658

JMJGU1 690 689 683 668 657 646 638 630 625 621 620 622 625 613 590 589 607 623 640 662 679 689 690 690 16,015
JMJGU2 690 689 683 668 657 646 638 630 625 621 620 622 625 613 590 589 607 623 640 662 679 689 690 690 16,015
JMJGU3 600 599 600 599 599 599 599 599 599 599 599 599 599 599 590 589 599 599 599 599 599 599 600 600 14,375
PKLGU5 332 358 328 260 260 260 260 260 260 260 260 260 260 260 260 260 260 260 260 260 260 260 309 314 7,241
TBINU1 489 489 489 489 489 489 489 489 489 489 489 489 489 489 489 489 489 489 489 489 489 489 489 489 11,739
TBINU2 489 489 489 489 489 489 489 489 489 489 489 489 489 489 489 489 489 489 489 489 489 489 489 489 11,739
TBINU3 489 489 489 489 489 489 489 489 489 489 489 489 489 489 489 489 489 489 489 489 489 489 489 489 11,739
JMAHU1 489 489 489 489 489 489 489 489 489 489 489 489 489 489 489 489 489 489 489 489 489 489 489 489 11,739
JMAHU2 489 489 489 489 489 489 489 489 489 489 489 489 489 489 489 489 489 489 489 489 489 489 489 489 11,739
CBPSBK1A 142 142 142 142 142 139 139 139 139 139 139 139 139 139 139 139 139 139 139 139 140 142 142 142 3,385
CBPSBK1B 142 142 142 142 142 139 139 139 139 139 139 139 139 139 139 139 139 139 139 139 140 142 142 142 3,385
GLGRBK1A 147 147 147 147 147 147 147 147 147 147 147 147 147 147 147 147 147 147 147 147 147 147 147 147 3,528
GLGRBK1B 147 147 147 147 147 147 147 147 147 147 147 147 147 147 147 147 147 147 147 147 147 147 147 147 3,528
KLPPGT14 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 218 215 215 215 219 213 193 191 201 214 219 219 219 219 219 5,208
KLPPGT15 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 218 215 215 215 219 213 193 191 201 214 219 219 219 219 219 5,208
PAKABK1A 129 115 129 126 105 101 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 102 111 129 129 2,768
PAKABK1B 129 115 129 125 105 101 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 102 111 129 129 2,766
PGLAGT11 348 348 348 348 348 348 347 330 313 304 298 297 298 306 294 257 254 273 296 325 348 348 348 348 8,012
PGLAGT12 348 348 348 348 348 348 347 330 313 304 297 297 298 306 294 257 254 273 296 325 348 348 348 348 8,012
PGPSBK3A 121 120 121 121 95 95 95 95 95 95 95 95 95 95 95 95 95 95 95 95 95 95 121 121 2,638
PGPSBK3B 121 119 121 121 95 95 95 95 95 95 95 95 95 95 95 95 95 95 95 95 95 95 121 121 2,636
PLPSGT11 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 199 184 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 5,160
PLPSGT12 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 199 184 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 5,160
PLPSGT13 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 199 184 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 5,160
SGB3GT31 213 213 213 213 187 151 121 120 120 120 120 120 120 120 120 120 120 120 120 120 153 213 213 213 4,388
SGB3GT32 213 213 213 213 187 150 121 120 120 120 120 120 120 120 120 120 120 120 120 120 152 213 213 213 4,387
SGB3GT33 213 213 213 213 187 150 121 120 120 120 120 120 120 120 120 120 120 120 120 120 152 213 213 213 4,387
SKSPBK1 350 350 350 350 335 306 285 272 260 253 248 248 248 254 244 218 215 229 247 269 307 350 350 350 7,644
TJGSBK1A 351 351 351 351 351 351 349 330 312 302 295 295 295 305 290 250 247 267 293 325 351 351 351 351 8,045
TJGSBK1B 351 351 351 351 351 351 349 330 312 302 295 295 295 305 290 250 247 267 293 325 351 351 351 351 8,045
TJGSBK2A 347 347 347 347 347 347 331 316 298 287 281 281 281 290 276 236 234 254 280 312 347 347 347 347 7,878
TJGSBK2B 347 347 347 347 347 347 331 316 298 287 281 281 281 290 276 236 234 254 279 311 347 347 347 347 7,877
YPKA 195 195 195 195 195 195 195 195 195 195 195 195 195 195 195 195 195 195 195 195 195 195 195 195 4,680
YPGS 390 390 390 390 390 390 390 390 390 390 390 390 390 390 390 390 390 390 390 390 390 390 390 390 9,360
SRDGGT1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 228
HYDRO:
KNYR 1 78 60 60 60 60 60 60 60 60 60 60 60 60 60 60 60 60 60 60 60 60 60 60 60 1,615
KNYR 2 78 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 475
KNYR 3 78 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 475
KNYR 4 76 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 436
TMGR 1 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 807
TMGR 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 127
TMGR 3 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 66
TMGR 4 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
PGAU 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
PGAU 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
PGAU 3 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 500
PGAU 4 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 500
SYPS 1 75 75 75 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 75 75 1,052
SIHY 1 150 150 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 65 1,428
BSIA 1 70 70 20 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 25 750
KNRG 1 111 111 55 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 55 1,244
CEND 1 34 34 34 34 34 34 34 34 34 34 33 9 34 34 7 7 7 7 34 34 34 34 34 34 749
UPIA 1 14 14 14 4 4 4 4 4 4 4 4 4 4 4 4 4 4 4 4 4 4 4 4 13 210
LPIA 1 53 53 53 29 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 53 53 960

SPN RSV 916 900 986 1103 1320 1495 1660 1794 1922 1999 2052 2073 2040 1982 2122 2474 2532 2278 2024 1762 1418 1151 1027 1053 31,654

TOTAL GEN 11434 11176 10910 10650 10433 10258 10093 9959 9831 9754 9701 9680 9713 9757 9571 9217 9195 9475 9729 9991 10335 10602 10850 10979 257,199

08-Jan-12
Sunday



TIME 1200 1230 1300 1330 1400 1430 1500 1530 1600 1630 1700 1730 1800 1830 1900 1930 2000 2030 2100 2130 2200 2230 2300 2330 Total
LOAD 10999 10943 10946 11025 11086 11145 11129 11167 11149 11100 11013 10858 10730 10792 11228 12018 12131 12151 12099 12037 11899 11745 11553 11406 258,457
EGATDC -30 -30 -30 -30 -30 -30 -30 -30 -30 -30 -30 -30 -30 -30 -30 -30 -30 -30 -30 -30 -30 -30 -30 -30 -720
CUFG 55 55 55 55 55 55 55 55 55 55 55 55 55 55 55 55 55 55 55 55 55 55 55 55 1,320
CUFK 26 26 26 26 26 26 26 26 26 26 26 26 26 26 28 28 28 28 28 28 28 28 28 28 658

JMJGU1 690 690 690 690 690 690 690 690 690 690 690 685 688 689 689 689 689 689 689 689 689 690 689 689 16,015
JMJGU2 690 690 690 690 690 690 690 690 690 690 690 685 688 689 689 689 689 689 689 689 689 690 689 689 16,015
JMJGU3 600 600 600 600 600 600 600 600 600 600 600 600 599 599 599 599 599 599 599 599 599 600 599 599 14,375
PKLGU5 314 314 314 314 314 314 314 314 314 314 315 276 260 260 357 414 375 395 414 361 308 314 377 335 7,241
TBINU1 489 489 489 489 489 489 489 489 489 489 489 489 489 489 489 490 490 490 490 490 489 489 490 489 11,739
TBINU2 489 489 489 489 489 489 489 489 489 489 489 489 489 489 489 490 490 490 490 490 489 489 490 489 11,739
TBINU3 489 489 489 489 489 489 489 489 489 489 489 489 489 489 489 490 490 490 490 490 489 489 490 489 11,739
JMAHU1 489 489 489 489 489 489 489 489 489 489 489 489 489 489 489 490 490 490 490 490 489 489 490 489 11,739
JMAHU2 489 489 489 489 489 489 489 489 489 489 489 489 489 489 489 490 490 490 490 490 489 489 490 489 11,739
CBPSBK1A 142 142 142 142 142 142 142 142 142 142 142 142 142 142 142 142 142 142 142 142 142 142 142 142 3,385
CBPSBK1B 142 142 142 142 142 142 142 142 142 142 142 142 142 142 142 142 142 142 142 142 142 142 142 142 3,385
GLGRBK1A 147 147 147 147 147 147 147 147 147 147 147 147 147 147 147 147 147 147 147 147 147 147 147 147 3,528
GLGRBK1B 147 147 147 147 147 147 147 147 147 147 147 147 147 147 147 147 147 147 147 147 147 147 147 147 3,528
KLPPGT14 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 5,208
KLPPGT15 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 5,208
PAKABK1A 129 129 129 129 129 129 129 129 129 129 129 129 114 114 115 114 116 114 114 123 116 129 114 129 2,768
PAKABK1B 129 129 129 129 129 129 129 129 129 129 129 129 114 114 115 114 115 114 114 123 115 129 114 128 2,766
PGLAGT11 348 348 348 348 348 348 348 348 348 348 348 348 348 348 348 348 348 348 348 348 348 348 348 348 8,012
PGLAGT12 348 348 348 348 348 348 348 348 348 348 348 348 348 348 348 348 348 348 348 348 348 348 348 348 8,012
PGPSBK3A 121 121 121 121 121 121 121 121 121 121 121 121 112 112 120 108 121 113 108 121 121 121 111 121 2,638
PGPSBK3B 121 121 121 121 121 121 121 121 121 121 121 121 112 111 119 107 121 113 108 121 121 121 110 121 2,636
PLPSGT11 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 5,160
PLPSGT12 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 5,160
PLPSGT13 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 5,160
SGB3GT31 213 213 213 213 213 213 213 213 213 213 213 213 213 213 213 213 213 213 213 213 213 213 213 213 4,388
SGB3GT32 213 213 213 213 213 213 213 213 213 213 213 213 213 213 213 213 213 213 213 213 213 213 213 213 4,387
SGB3GT33 213 213 213 213 213 213 213 213 213 213 213 213 213 213 213 213 213 213 213 213 213 213 213 213 4,387
SKSPBK1 350 350 350 350 350 350 350 350 350 350 350 350 350 350 350 350 350 350 350 350 350 350 350 350 7,644
TJGSBK1A 351 351 351 351 351 351 351 351 351 351 351 351 351 351 351 351 351 351 351 351 351 351 351 351 8,045
TJGSBK1B 351 351 351 351 351 351 351 351 351 351 351 351 351 351 351 351 351 351 351 351 351 351 351 351 8,045
TJGSBK2A 347 347 347 347 347 347 347 347 347 347 347 347 347 347 347 347 347 347 347 347 347 347 347 347 7,878
TJGSBK2B 347 347 347 347 347 347 347 347 347 347 347 347 347 347 347 347 347 347 347 347 347 347 347 347 7,877
YPKA 195 195 195 195 195 195 195 195 195 195 195 195 195 195 195 195 195 195 195 195 195 195 195 195 4,680
YPGS 390 390 390 390 390 390 390 390 390 390 390 390 390 390 390 390 390 390 390 390 390 390 390 390 9,360
SRDGGT1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 74 76 75 74 81 76 0 0 0 228
HYDRO:
KNYR 1 60 60 60 60 60 60 60 60 60 60 60 60 60 60 60 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 95 77 1,615
KNYR 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 95 77 475
KNYR 3 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 95 76 475
KNYR 4 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 95 0 436
TMGR 1 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 70 64 70 75 45 30 30 30 30 807
TMGR 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 64 70 75 45 0 0 0 0 127
TMGR 3 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 62 70 0 0 0 0 0 0 66
TMGR 4 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
PGAU 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
PGAU 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
PGAU 3 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 150 150 150 150 150 150 100 0 0 500
PGAU 4 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 150 150 150 150 150 150 100 0 0 500
SYPS 1 75 75 75 75 75 75 75 75 75 75 75 75 9 70 75 75 75 75 75 75 75 75 75 75 1,052
SIHY 1 30 0 0 60 120 150 150 150 150 135 46 0 0 0 150 150 150 150 150 150 150 150 150 150 1,428
BSIA 1 30 10 10 25 25 60 40 70 65 25 25 10 10 10 70 70 70 70 70 70 70 70 70 70 750
KNRG 1 55 50 50 55 55 50 55 62 50 55 55 20 20 20 111 111 111 111 111 111 111 105 111 111 1,244
CEND 1 34 34 34 34 34 34 34 34 34 34 34 34 34 34 34 34 34 34 34 34 34 34 34 34 749
UPIA 1 12 11 14 13 14 13 12 13 12 13 14 4 4 4 14 14 14 14 14 14 14 6 14 14 210
LPIA 1 53 53 53 53 53 53 53 53 53 53 53 53 50 50 53 53 53 53 53 53 53 53 53 53 960

SPN RSV 1084 990 987 1058 997 938 954 916 934 983 1071 1037 1149 1087 900 900 900 900 900 900 900 940 900 900 31,654

TOTAL GEN 10948 10892 10895 10974 11035 11094 11078 11116 11098 11049 10962 10807 10679 10741 11175 11965 12078 12098 12046 11984 11846 11692 11500 11353 257,199




